South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:10:05 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 4222 General Bill, By Frye and Koon
Summary: Fishing, individual may use up to three devices while catching fish; unlimited number used in salt water in boat;

Game

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-13-10, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
LAWFUL METHODS OF CATCHING FISH, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT NOT MORE THAN THREE RATHER THAN TWO
DEVICES PERMITTED TO BE USED TO CATCH FISH MAY BE USED BY ANY ONE INDIVIDUAL WHILE FISHING; AND
TO AMEND SECTION 50-13-11, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE USE OF UNLIMITED NUMBER OF FISHING
DEVICES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT ANY PERSON FISHING IN A BOAT IN SALT WATER MAY USE AN UNLIMITED
NUMBER OF FISHING DEVICES AS PROVIDED IN THE SECTION.

05/30/01
05/30/01
01/10/02
04/03/02

04/10/02

04/24/02
04/24/02
04/24/02
04/25/02
04/30/02
04/30/02

House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-73

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-73
Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Ott

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-4

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Coleman, Knotts, Bales, Sheheen, Easterday, Merrill, Ott,
Thompson, Bingham, Law, Perry, Phillips, Sharpe, Rhoad and Tripp HJ-29

Amended HJ-77

Read second time HJ-78

Roll call Yeas-86 Nays-6 HJ-78

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-29

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-8

Page 1 of 1



