

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

### H 4222 General Bill, By Frye and Koon

**Summary:** Fishing, individual may use up to three devices while catching fish; unlimited number used in salt water in boat; Game

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-13-10, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO LAWFUL METHODS OF CATCHING FISH, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT NOT MORE THAN THREE RATHER THAN TWO DEVICES PERMITTED TO BE USED TO CATCH FISH MAY BE USED BY ANY ONE INDIVIDUAL WHILE FISHING; AND TO AMEND SECTION 50-13-11, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE USE OF UNLIMITED NUMBER OF FISHING DEVICES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT ANY PERSON FISHING IN A BOAT IN SALT WATER MAY USE AN UNLIMITED NUMBER OF FISHING DEVICES AS PROVIDED IN THE SECTION.

05/30/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-73
05/30/01	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-73
01/10/02	House	Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Ott
04/03/02	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-4
04/10/02	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Coleman, Knotts, Bales, Sheheen, Easterday, Merrill, Ott, Thompson, Bingham, Law, Perry, Phillips, Sharpe, Rhood and Tripp HJ-29
04/24/02	House	Amended HJ-77
04/24/02	House	Read second time HJ-78
04/24/02	House	Roll call Yeas-86 Nays-6 HJ-78
04/25/02	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-29
04/30/02	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
04/30/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-8